05-20-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDAT FORM PTO-1595 102452730 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Rev. 03/01) 5- 9-03 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Battelle Memorial Institute DAVIES, Lee Adrian DAVIES, David Neville Internal Address: WAN, Margaret Sin Ka COFFEE, Ronald Alan X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address 505 King Avenue 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger X Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43201 Other Execution Date: 12/16/2002, 12/13/2002; 12/16/2002; and Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No 02/21/2003, respectively Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) 10/240.356 Additional numbers attached? Yes Total number of applications and patents involved. 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Goldstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).... \$ 40.00 FROST BROWN TODD LLC X Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER Deposit Account Number 201 East Fifth Street ZIP: 45202 City: State: OH Cincinnati (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5/20/2003 TUTAZ1 00000015 10240356 48.00 DP FC:8021 Signature. Steven J. Goldstein, Reg. No. 28,079 Name of Person Signing, Registration Number Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patents and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Lee Adrian DAVIES a British citizen of Wolverhampton, England, United Kingdom, David Neville DAVIES a British citizen of Oxford, England, United Kingdom, Margaret Sin Ka WAN, a British citizen of Oxford, England, United Kingdom, and Ronald Alan COFFEE a British Citizen of Haslemere, Surrey, England, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented DEVICES AND FORMULATIONS, for which a PCT International Patent Application designating the United States was filed on 3 April 2000 and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on the 30th day of September, 2002 and allocated Serial No. 10/240356; and

WHEREAS, <u>Battelle Memorial Institute</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

1 of 5

Signed by:	11/2.
	Lee Adrian DAVIES
Date:	16/12/02
Witnessed by:	NAME: G. MIKULA
	SIGNATURE: C. mille

Signed by:	
	David Neville DAVIES
Date:	13th December 2002
Witnessed by:	NAME: Anna Busby
	SIGNATURE: PA

Signed by:	Me Crai	
	Margaret Sin Ka WAN	
Date:	16 Dec 02	
Witnessed by:	NAME: JOHNATHAN ESSEX-LOPRES TI	
	SIGNATURE: J-ESSEX-Logresti	

o:		h
O.	gned	υy.

Date:

Witnessed by:

Ronald Alan COFFEE

5 of 5

**RECORDED: 05/19/2003**